502035814 08/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong Hag Jeon	09/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grolleger, LLC
Street Address:	211 W. Tyler
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11577107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: pcaldwell@thecaldwellfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick E. Caldwell

Address Line 1: PO Box 59655

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVIPGP131A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick E. Caldwell, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=11577107_Assignment_HAG-Grolleger_9-7-2011#page1.tif

source=11577107_Assignment_HAG-Grolleger_9-7-2011#page2.tif

source=11577107_Assignment_HAG-Grolleger_9-7-2011#page3.tif

source=11577107_Assignment_HAG-Grolleger_9-7-2011#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

:H \$40.00

502035814 REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0250

958

Registered No. 2011 -

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE



Law & Notary Office Inc. Seoul-Jeil TEL: 568-4040

210mm×297mm(보존용지(1종)70g/mt)

PATENT REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0251

EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JONG HAG JEON, having a place of business at #2009, SUNGJI 3rd BLDG, 642-6 YEOKSAM-DONG, GANGNAM-GU SEOUL, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 135-717 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of U.S. App. Serial No.: 11/577,107 filed 10/31/2008 ("Patent Asset(s)"),

WHEREAS, Grolleger, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent Asset(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent Asset(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent Asset(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent Asset(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this __7th__day of September, 2011.

Name: JEON, Jong Hag
Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On _______ before me, ______, personally appeared

Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0252

WIT	NESS	my hand	and offi	cial seal	

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0253 등부 2011 년 제 ⁹⁵⁵ 호

Registered No.2011 - 958

인 증

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

위 양도증에 기재된 전 종 학은

본 공증인의 면전에서 위 사서증서에 자기가 서명날인한 것임을 자인하였다.

2011 년 9 월 07 일 이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

공증인가 법무법인 서울제일 소 속 서울중앙지방검찰청 서울 강남구 역삼동 642번지 19호 JEON, Jong Hag

personally appeared before me and admitted his(her) subscription to the attached EXHIBIT A-ASSIGNMENT.

This is hereby attested on this 07 day of Sep., 2011 at this office.

Law & Notary Office Inc. Seoul-Jeil belong to Seoul Central District

Prosecutors' Office 642-19, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-ku Seoul, Korea.

7 h 48 3

공증담당변호사

KiB.

Signature of the Notary Public

Kin Byung Joon

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since Feb. 1th 2005, under Law NO. 2005-4.

210mm×297mm(보존용지(1종) 70g/m')

PATENT REEL: 028841 FRAME: 0254

RECORDED: 08/23/2012